QUESTION NO 16

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 October 2017

Question	(1)	Can the Convener confirm if and when a school catchment area review will take place (in particular in Pentland Hills given all the new FAMILY 4/5 bed homes being built! – this also covers Kirkliston and Ratho as these children go to Balerno HS)?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	 Can the Convener confirm what consultation had taken place regarding the catchment area review with: a) The Schools – High Schools and Primary b) The Community Councils
Answer	(2)	b) The community councils
Answei	(2)	
Question	(3)	Can the Convener confirm when the outcomes will be presented?
Answer	(3)	